 12 EE310v2.3 / Modification rights reserved
The EE310 is optimized for best reliability in industrial applications up to
180 °C (356 °F) and 20 bar (290 psi). In addition to highly accurate measurement
of the relative humidity (RH) and temperature (T), the device calculates all other
humidity related parameters.
Measurement Performance
The EE310 employs high-end E+E humidity sensing elements manufactured in
state-of-the-art thin film technology, which are the prerequisite for outstanding

Specific enthalpy h 0 (0) 400 (50000) 1000 (375000) 2800 (999999) kJ/kg (Btu/lb)
 15EE310 v2.3 / Modification rights reserved
Ordering Guide
EE310
H
ar
dw
ar
e
co
nf
ig
ur
at
io
n
Type
wall mount T1
duct mount T2
remote probe up to 180 °C (356 °F) T5
pressure tight probe up to 20 bar (300 psi) T10
Enclosure polycarbonate no code no code no code no code
stainless steel HS2 HS2 HS2
Filter
plastic - metal grid (up to 120 °C / 248 °F) F3 F3
stainless steel sintered no code no code no code no code
PTFE F5 F5 F5
stainless steel - metal grid (up to 180 °C / 356 °F) F9 F9 F9 F9
H2O2 F12 F12 F12
Cable length
(incl. probe length)
0.5 m (1.64 ft) K0.5
2 m (6.6 ft) no code no code
5 m (16.4 ft) K5 K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10 K10
20 m (65.6 ft) K20 K20
Probe length
65 mm (2.55“) L65
200 mm (7.87“) no code no code
400 mm (15.75“) L400 L400
Process connection 1/2“ ISO thread PA23
1/2“ NPT thread PA25
Electrical connection
cable glands no code no code no code no code
1 plug for power supply and outputs E4 E4 E4 E4
1 cable gland / 1 plug for Modbus RTU (requires option J3) E5 E5 E5 E5
2 plugs for power supply / outputs and for Modbus RTU
(requires option J3)
E6 E6 E6 E6
3 plugs for power supply / outputs and Modbus RTU
(requires option J3) 1)
E12 E12 E12 E12
Optional features
3.5“ TFT display with integrated data logger D2 D2 D2 D2
RS485 module - Modbus RTU J3 J3 J3 J3
Ethernet module - Modbus TCP 1) 2) J4 J4 J4
pluggable probe 1) PC4 PC4

specific enthalpy h kJ/kg 62
BTU/lb 64
Measurand Code for output 1 and 2 in the ordering guide
 16 EE310v2.3 / Modification rights reserved
Accessories (see data sheet "Accessories")
Mounting flange stainless steel		  HA010201
Drip water protection			   HA010503
Bracket for installation onto mounting rails1)	 HA010203
Mounting bracket for remote probe 		  HA010211
Humidity calibration kit			  see data sheet „Humidity calibration kit“
Stainless steel wall mounting clip Ø 12 mm (0.5”) 	 HA010225
1) For polycarbonate enclosure only. Two pieces are necessary for each EE310.
Order Example
EE310-T5D2J3C1GA3GB3SBL-40SBH180
Type:	 T5	 remote probe up to 180 °C (356 °F)